SFP+ CABLE CAT5 CABLE
Network B VEGAS-HPC1 Network
Switch vegasr2-1 10GbE Switch
LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER ‘ SFP+ FIBER
24_port igi\-'l;"lﬁllEBF\I’ER ' ADATDTER S F P+ 24_port
NETGEAR SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SEP+ FIBER N NETGEAR
ADAPTER | ADAPTER etWO rk SFP+ CABLE CAT5 CABLE
FS726T SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SFP+ FIBER - < VEGAS -H PC2 JGS524F
ADAPTER | ADAPTER SWl tC h
CATS CABLE igi;-ﬂEBrER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER ‘ iEPAT:-ﬂEBgR
SEP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER SFP+ FIBER
ADAPTER ADAPTER 24-port
LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER ‘ SFP+ CABLE
R - T DROEOR e VEGAS-HPC3
SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SEP+ FIBER urbolron
ADAPTER | ADAPTER
SEP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SFP+ FIBER
ADAPTER | ADAPTER
‘ < SFP+ CABLE VEGAS_H PC4 CAT5 CABLE
vegasr2-2
CAT5 CABLE SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SEP+ FIBER
ADAPTER [ ADAPTER
vegas r2-3 SFP+ CABLE VEGAS-HPC5 CATS CABLE
CAT5 CABLE SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER ‘ SFP+ FIBER
ADAPTER ADAPTER
vegasr2-4
CAT5 CABLE LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER SFP+ CABLE CAT5 CABLE
ey e < VEGAS-HPC6
vegasr2-5
CAT5 CABLE SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER \ SFP+ FIBER
| seeose | VEGAS-HPC7 | e
vegasr2-6 ‘
CATS CABLE SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | SFP+ FIBER
ADAPTER | ADAPTER
‘ < SFP+ CABLE VEGAS_H PC8 CAT5 CABLE
vegasr2-7
CATS5 CABLE SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER ‘ SEP+ EIBER
ADAPTER ' ADAPTER
vegasr2-8
CAT5 CABLE igi;-ﬂEBgR LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER igi;_ﬂEBRER iEPAEE:EBrER < LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER > TO 10GbE NETWORK
To site LAN Port 23T
"SFP LINK" port 26 "SFP LINK" port 24F
1Gb SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER | 1Gb SFP+ FIBER
ADAPTER | ADAPTER

NOTES:
1. SFP+ FIBER ADAPTERS ARE FINISAR P/N FTLX8571D3BCL
2. 1Gb SFP+ FIBER ADAPTERS ARE ADDON P/N Y74900

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGULAR  £0°30°
FRACTIONAL +1/64

2 PLACE DECIMAL =.01

S PLACE DECIMAL =£.005
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

CHECKED DATE 1 2/1 8/1 )
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8355215K003
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FREEE— TO vegasr2-4

SWITCHING SIGNAL DISTRIBUTION HACHE— TO vegasr2-2
TO vegasr2-3
N — OSWET  Tosvesr w1 O £ 0 L RAL 1PPS DISTRIBUTION WEBE— TO vegasr2-1
vegasr2-2, | 1PPS IN 1
TO vegasi2-4, SW SIG INPUT <=t aeaon I TO SLAVE 3J2| . TO SLAVE4J2| yellellelle 9 OQOQOQOQOOQOQOOQ 10MHz DIST
TO SLAVE 5 J2 TO SLAVE 6 J2 TO MASTER J2
TO vegasr2-6, SW SIG INPUT «—22NRIBEN [ || A | — | INPUTS OO
20PIN RIBEON TO SLAVE 7 J2 (SPARE) TO MASTER J9 9 Q
TO vegasr2-8, SW SIG INPUT « I I I | | I 10MHZz —BNCCABLE 8:1
_ 20PIN RIBBON 1PPS —BNCCABLE | POWER
TO vegasr2-3, SW SIG INPUT «¢ BNC CABLE TO vegasr2-1 DIVIDER
TO vegasr2-5, SW SIG INPUT «—2ENRIEEON SCBE  TO vegasr2-2
’ BNC CABLE
TO VegaSI'2-7, SW SIG INPUT< 20PIN RIBBON ENG GABLE TO Vegasr2'3
20PIN RIBBON TO Vegasr2-4 SMA CABLE
TO vegasr2-1, SW SIG INPUT « BNC CABLE TO vegasr2-5 TO vegasr2-5
SMA CABLE
FROM vegasr2-1, SW SIG OUTPUT —ZZNREEN Z:z zizi TO vegasr2-6 . TO vegasr2-6
I TO vegasr2-7 TO vegasr2-7
FROM SW SIG SEL LO BLANK OUTPUT e TO vegasr2-8 SWACABLE T vegasr2-8
TO SW SIG SEL SIG/REF INPUT #6 €——"2=
TO SW SIG SEL CAL INPUT #6 €—><2F
TO SW SIG SEL BLANK INPUT #6 €———2
FROM SW SIG SEL BLANK OUTPUT #6 Sisatais
7
VEGAS IF MODULE
TOP VIEW BRACKETS ON ROACH2 PLATE
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] VEGAS IF MODULE POWER SUPPLY ROACH2 POWER SUPPLY -~
B TEST TEST A "CPU_RDY" "POWER ON"
i TONE ~ TONE i 1PPS Q () 10MHz LED (RED) LED (GREEN)
N— INPUTS---—-—— /\\ /
+15V +5V +12V, 500W | | +12V, 500W | | +12V, 500W 2C o D ° POWER OO0 B\
TO FRONT OF RACK TDK-LAMDA TDK-LAMDA TDK-LAMDA \
GWS50012 GWS50012 GWS50012
SW SIG o O |GND
INPUT
+ - - + + - + - + - \ 3
777 OUTPUTS === w sic "BRACKET?"
! ! OUTPUT O
B MONB MONA A clelelele|dleleleld]alelelald clele|dlele clele|dlele clele|dlele N
] ] ] ] ololololo|o|olololo]olololo]o ololololo]e olololololo o|ololelolo
"BRACKET1"
TO vegasr2-1 —— 4~ |
+15V, +5V, GND to TO vegasr2-2 ————
VEGAS IF Modules TO vegasr2-3
TO vegasr2-4 A
TO vegasr2-5 M
TO vegasr2-6
TO vegasr2-7 M
TO vegasr2-8
SMARTUPS 3000
A

AC Power to Rack Ventilation Blower

AC Power to Roach2 Power Supply Chassis

AC Power to IF Module Power Supply Chassis
AC Power to Netgear Ethernet Switch

AC Power to 1PPS Distribution Chassis

AC Power to Switching Signal Distribution Chassis

NOTES: NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY| (rirwst specirie:
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. 8:1 POWER DIVIDER IS MERRIMAC P/N PDM-80-275 o B o e BANK WEST VIRGINA. adosa MR R,

20PIN RIBBON CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 3,4, & 5 SROIECTLE FRACTIONAL  £1/64
SWITCHING SIGNAL BNC CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 13 VEGAS 2 PLACE DECIMAL ~ .01
10MHZ CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 9 BLOCK DIAGRAM DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
1PPS CABLES: DWG B352155002, SH 10 DESIGNED ANY DRAWN MR CHECKED DATE 12/1 8/1 0

IF MODULE POWER CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 8
ROACH2 POWER CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 1 D RAF I '

SCALE MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING NO.
REVISION B35210K00A4

NOoO R WN
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VEGAS IF MODULE #10 045V, 15V VEGAS IF MODULE #11 045V, 15V
INPUTS (FRONT) )| [ OUTPUTS (REAR) ) jivirSadiind INPUTS (FRONT) | [ OUTPUTS (REAR) ) D e Y

A TR W B MONA  MONB B | (A oe e B MONA  MONB

|A |A B|
LQO OQ_JLOO OO_J @O OQ_JLOO OQ_) :

J1, FROM CM_1 _@ SMA CABLE
J2, FROM CM-5 —{gams} o

SMA CABLE

J3, FROM CM_Z_@ SMA CABLE
J41 FROM CM-6_@ SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

—|10d|3 PAD
10dB PAD
—|10dB PAD
10dB PAD

SMA CABLE SMA CABLE

[ T T T T L AN, A AT~ N~ AN aT—— T T ] r--— """ " i s ]

| BANK A, SWITCHING MASTER | | BANK B |

| SMA CABLE m T | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN | SMA CABLE ™ [ | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN

| gk Z P15 | > "TO MASTER J9" | e Z P13 < | "TO SLAVE1 J2"

Q ADC1x5000-8 g P13 e 20PN RiEON TO SSDS CONN Q ADC1x5000-8 (D)
L . bmux1a | |8 ' "TO MASTER J2 | | oMuxt | [ |
1 QTY 8, LC/LC 1
sync 10GbE SFP+ Qv 8, SFP+ FIBER : sync L SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER
| L ALL 8 PORTS | ADAPTERS DUPLEX FIBERS TO | L 10GbE SFP+ CHO | 3o FEER ey » TO BROCADE SWITCH
| SMACABLE o1 = | BROCADE SWITCH | SMACABLE I ™ |
Z 3-WIRE 12C TO VEGAS IF z 3-WIRE 12C TO VEGAS IF
| Q@ Apcixs000-8 | (2 Pr > MODULE #10 | Q@ Apcixs000-8 | |2 Pr > MODULE #11
| NP—p{i5d8 PADL | DMUX 1:1 K P6 — NP pli5dE PAD}B | DMUX 1:1 K P6 —
7

FROM 1PPS  __ yfercTosmal——qh »| sync 0 | FROM1PPS  __plancrosmal— B sync > |

| — POWER | SMACABLE [ ™ VALON 5007 | | — POWER | SMACABLE [ ™ VALON 5007 |
FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | | FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | |
DISTRIBUTION | P REF N . | DISTRIBUTION | P ReF N . |

| SYN2 RS232 ADAPTER | | YNz RS232 ADAPTER |

. vegasr2-1, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.140 | . vegasr2-2, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.141 |

VEGAS IF MODULE #8 105y, 115V VEGAS IF MODULE #9 [0 5Y. 118V
____________ POWER SUPPLY - _ - _ POWER SUPPLY
INPUTS (FRONT) OUTPUTS (REAR) AND I12C INPUTS (FRONT) OUTPUTS (REAR) AND I2C
| A o o B | | A MONA MONB B | | A o o B | | A MONA MONB B |
@ ° 2% 72 29 2 % 2% 72 29 3

J5, FROM CM-3—{ara} o
J6, FROM CM-7 —ewran] SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

J7, FROM CM-4 —ssrao] SMA CABLE
J8, FROM CM-8—ewran] SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

—|10dB PAD
10dB PAD
—|10dB PAD
10dB PAD

SMA CABLE SMA CABLE
|r __________ BANKC T |r __________ BANKD T
SMA CABLE : |  20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN SMA CABLE : | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN
: P clk z P13 [« | : > "TO SLAVE2 J2" : P cli z P13 < | : - "TO SLAVE3 J2"
| Q@ Abcixs000-8 | |2 | | Q@ Abpc1xs50008 | |2 |
| >-—>-15dB PAD I DMUX 1:1 ;( | | >-—>-15dB PAD [ DMUX 1:1 ;( |
| syne . 10GbE SFP+ CHO | 0o+ FIBER L LOICDUREXPRRR 4, TO BROCADE SWITCH | syne . 10GbE SFP+ CHO | it FBER L LOLODURSCIPER_p, TO BROCADE SWITCH
| B clk IZ P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF | B clk IZ P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF
! @ Abcixs000-8 | |8 o | MODULE #8 ! Q@ Abcixs000-8 | |° o | MODULE #9
—TP—{1508 PAD]p | DMUX 1:1 K | —P—p{1508 PAD}p | DMUX 1:1 K |
FROM 1PPS  __ yfencroswal b qvh 0 | FROM 1PPS  __ yfeNcroswal b vh 0 | 4
DISTRIBUTION | SWAGABLE P SYNC ROACH2 REV2 | DISTRIBUTION | SwAcABLE P SYNC ROACH2 REV2 |
| ] ER/\?I/DEETR < SMACABLE [ . VALON 5007 | | ] EIOV\{\SEEF; < SMACABLE | ., VALON 5007 |
FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | | FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | |
DISTRIBUTION | B REFIN o | DISTRIBUTION | Brer vALON |
! e Jegasr2 3, 1P ADDR: 10,168,142 ] e sogaer2 4, 1P ADDR: 10,168,143
NOTES: TOLERANCES UNLESS
1. SFP+ FIBER ADAPTERS ARE FINISAR P/N FTLX8571D3BCL NAT}[ONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
2. POWER DIVIDERS ARE MINI-CIRCUITS P/N ZX10-2-20-S+ P.0. BOX 2, GREEN BANK, WEST VIRGINIA, 24944 ANGULAR  +0°30’
3. 6dB PADS ARE MINI-CIRCUITS P/N VAT-6+ PROJECT/TITLE FRACTIONAL  £1/64
4. CABLES TO & FROM IF MODULE: DWG35215S002, SH12 VEGAS % Etﬁgg ng:mt fggﬁ
o 10MHZ CABLES: DWG 5352155002, SH O LR AR DIVENSIONS ARE IN_INCHES
' . ’ DESIGNED DRAWN CHECKED DATE
7. 1PPS CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 10 MANY JMR 12/18/12
8. IF MODULE POWER & 12C CABLE: DWG B35215S002, SH 7, 8 I z I I '
9. 20PIN RIBBON CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 3,4, 5 D A . SCALE MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING NO.

10. VALON RS232 CABLE: DWG B35215S002, SH 6
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VEGAS IF MODULE #4 O 45Y +18v VEGAS IF MODULE #5 1045V, +15v
INPUTS (FRONT) )| [ OUTPUTS (REAR) ) jivirSadiind INPUTS (FRONT) | [ OUTPUTS (REAR) ) D e Y

A TR W B MONA  MONB B | (A oe e B MONA  MONB

| A ; -
X ° °% ¢° °9 ¢ 5 68 16T T |

J9, FROM CM_Q_@ SMA CABLE
J10, FROM CM-13 —[esmpan} 25

SMA CABLE

J11, FROM CM-10 —edrav] SMA CABLE
J12, FROM CM-14 —{esran] SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

10dB PAD
10dB PAD
10dB PAD
10dB PAD

SMA CABLE SMA CABLE

:_ BANK E _: :_ BANK F _:

| SMA CABLE m J . | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN | SMA CABLE ™ [ '_ | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN

| »c Z P13 < | "TO SLAVE4 J2" | P c z P13 < | "TO SLAVES5 J2"

| Q@ Apcixs0008 | |2 | | Q@ Abpcixs0008 | |2 |

| | DMUX 1:1 K | | | DMUX 1:1 K |

1 1
Sync ] . SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER SynC '| . SFP+ FIBER LC/LC DUPLEX FIBER
| o ; 10GbE SFP+ CHO | ;1 p1ER | » TO BROCADE SWITCH | . 10GbE SFP+ CHO | ;. o1ER | » TO BROCADE SWITCH
——""— piclk | ———""" piclk [

| Z P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF | Z P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF

| Q@ Apcixs000-8 | (2 | MODULE #4 | Q@ Apcixs000-8 | |2 | MODULE #5

| —pp{15a8 PAD] ] | DMUX 1:1 K P6 —i | —pp{15aB PAD]] | DMUX 1:1 K P6 — 5
FROM 1PPS —p{ENCTOSMA| [ 2 N > s 0 | FROM 1PPS —p{BNCTOSMA| | AA 0 |

' ync ROACH2 REV2 ' » sync ROACH2 REV2
D|STR|BUT|ON SMA CABLE D|STR|BUT|ON SMA CABLE

| e | | =t |

: ] rower | swacasle [ T VALON 5007 : : | POWER g SMACGABLE [ VALON 5007 :
FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE R FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE .
DISTRIBUTION | REFIN o | DISTRIBUTION | REFIN o |

| | | |

. - o vegasr2-5, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.144 | . - o vegasr2-6, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.145 |

VEGAS IF MODULE #6 1O +5V. 415 VEGAS IF MODULE #7 10 +5V. 415V
____________ POWER SUPPLY - - POWER SUPPLY
INPUTS (FRONT) OUTPUTS (REAR) AND I2C INPUTS (FRONT) OUTPUTS (REAR) AND 12C
| A o one B | | A MONA MONB B | | A o o B | | A MONA MONB B |
2 ° °% $° 99 VR O R e 3

J13, FROM CM-1 1 _@ SMA CABLE
J14, FROM CM-15 —-sseran] SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

J15, FROM CM-12 _@ SMA CABLE
J16, FROM CM-16 —ederan] SMA CABLE

SMA CABLE

10dB PAD
10dB PAD
10dB PAD
10dB PAD

SMA CABLE SMA CABLE
:— __________ BANKG T :— __________ BANKH T
SMA CABLE . |  20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN SMA CABLE : | 20PIN RIBBON TO SSDS CONN
: P clk z P13 < | 0 : "TO SLAVE6 J2" : P clk z P13 1« | : > "TO SLAVE7 J2"
| Q@ Abcixs000-8 | |2 | | Q@ Abpc1xs50008 | |2 |
| >-—>-15dB PAD I DMUX 1:1 K | | >-—>-15dB PAD [ DMUX 1:1 K |
1 1
| o sync : 10GbE SFP+ CHO iEZ«I;?IIEBRER | = » TO BROCADE SWITCH | e sync : 10GbE SFP+ CHO iEPATDE:EBIER | LC/LC DUPLEXFIBER o T BROCADE SWITCH
| clk z P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF | clk z P7 | 3-WIRE 12C > TO VEGAS IF
| @ Abcixs000-8 | |8 | MODULE #6 | Q@ Abcixs000-8 | |° | MODULE #7
| —pp{i5aE PAD]] | DMUX 1:1 < P6 | —pp{15aB PAD] ] | DMUX 1:1 < P6 — 4
E',?SOT'\F%BF}?ON S CCRCETY : T —swncase PLSYnC ROACH2 REV2 : E'IQSOT'\AIEFC,F;?ON ——*{EncTosmA] : ™ —swncase PLSYNC ROACH2 REV2 :
| ] ER/\?I/DEETR < SMACABLE [ . VALON 5007 | | ] EIOV\{\SEEF; < SMACABLE | ., VALON 5007 |
FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | | FROM 10MHz SMA CABLE | |
DISTRIBUTION | P REF N o | DISTRIBUTION | Brer vALON |
| Svne RS232 ADAPTER | | SYNe RS232 ADAPTER |
. o vegasr2-7, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.146 | . - vegasr2-8, IP ADDR: 10.16.98.147 |
NOTES: TOLERANCES UNLESS
1. SFP+ FIBER ADAPTERS ARE FINISAR P/N FTLX8571D3BCL NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
2. POWER DIVIDERS ARE MINI-CIRCUITS P/N ZX10-2-20-S+ P.0. BOX 2, GREEN BANK, WEST VIRGINIA, 24944 ANGULAR 0730’
3. 6dB PADS ARE MINI-CIRCUITS P/N VAT-6+ PROJECT/TITLE FRACTIONAL  +1/64
4. CABLES TO & FROM IF MODULE: DWG35215S002, SH12 VEGAS % Etﬁgg ng:mt fggﬁ
g. 1A(|)3|\SI:H%L§ACBALBELSE_S:D V%chssE;:;?é; %%gozs,Hng 11 BLOCK DIAGRAM DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
' . ’ DESIGNED DRAWN CHECKED DATE
7. 1PPS CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 10 MANY JMR 12/18/12
8. IF MODULE POWER & 12C CABLE: DWG B35215S002, SH 7, 8 ™\ r
9. 20PIN RIBBON CABLES: DWG B35215S002, SH 3, 4, 5 D RA F ' SCALE MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING NO.
10. VALON RS232 CABLE: DWG B352155002, SH 6 I . | ] B35215K003
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